Splitter frames with fol-
ded edges
Tested to VDI 6022
02/2017
HY
GIENE TESTED
VDI 6022
 – DE/en

PD – XKA –
Splitters
Order code
02/2017 –
XKA
DE/en
The length (L) of sound attenuator splitters and
splitter attenuators refers to the airflow direction.
Remember this with regard to vertical ducting.
PD – XKA –
XKA
  XKA200 – F  /  600×1500
XKA Sound attenuator splitter
100
200
230
300
F Glass fibre fabric
L Glass fibre fabric under perforated sheet
metal
Fitting accessories to join subdivided attenuator splitters
 SD – KBLECH
SD-KBLECH Clamp sheet for MKA, XKA,
RKA200
SD-KAP100 U-sheet for MKA100, XKA100
SD-KAP200 U-sheet for MKA200, XKA200,
RKA200
SD-KAP230 U-sheet for MKA230, XKA230
SD-KAP300 U-sheet for XKA300
Order example: XKA100–L/1500×1500
Splitter thickness 100 mm
Splitter surface Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Height 1500 mm
Length 1500 mm
Splitters
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
XKA
– H: 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500, 1600, 1700,
1800 mm (intermediate sizes 150 – 2500 mm
in increments of 1 mm)
– Height subdivided: 2501 – 5000 mm, in
increments of 1 mm
– L: 500, 750, 1000, 1250, 1500 mm
(intermediate sizes 501 – 2500 mm in
increments of 1 mm)
– Length subdivided: 2501 – 3000 mm in
increments of 1 mm
– Undivided construction: H + L 4000 mm max.,
H and L 1500 mm max. (if one dimension is
1500 mm, the other one must not exceed
1500 mm)
The total weight of a splitter sound attenuator is
the combined weight of the casing (with standard
flange or angle section frame) and all splitters.
The total weight for intermediate sizes can be
generated with our Easy Product Finder design
programme.
PD – XKA – 1
XKA100, weights
H
Glass fibre fabric (-F) Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal (-L)
L [mm]
500 750 1000 1250 1500 500 750 1000 1250 1500
mm kg
300 2 2 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 7
600 3 4 4 5 6 5 7 9 11 13
900 4 5 6 7 8 7 10 12 15 18
1200 5 6 7 9 10 9 12 16 20 23
1500 5 7 9 10 12 11 15 20 24 28
1800 7 9 11 14 16 13 19 24 30 35
XKA
L
H
T
Splitters
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 –
XKA
DE/enPD – XKA – 1
XKA200, weights
H
Glass fibre fabric (-F) Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal (-L)
L [mm]
500 750 1000 1250 1500 500 750 1000 1250 1500
mm kg
300 3 4 5 6 7 4 6 7 9 10
600 5 6 8 9 11 7 10 12 15 18
900 6 8 11 13 15 10 13 17 21 25
1200 8 11 13 16 19 12 17 22 27 32
1500 10 13 16 19 22 15 21 27 33 39
1800 12 16 21 25 29 19 26 34 41 49
XKA230, weights
H
Glass fibre fabric (-F) Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal (-L)
L [mm]
500 750 1000 1250 1500 500 750 1000 1250 1500
mm kg
300 3 5 6 7 8 4 6 8 10 11